APl's PORTFOLIO

PRODUCT NAME

ABACAVIR SULFATE
ABIRATERONE ACETATE
ACAMPROSATE CALCIUM
ACECLIDINE HYDROCHLORIDE
ACIPIMOX *

ACITRETIN

ACYCLOVIR

ADAPALENE

ALITRETINOIN

ALTHIAZIDE

AMBROXOL HYDROCHLORIDE
AMBROXOL THEOPHYLLINATE
AMILORIDE HYDROCHLORIDE DIHYDRATE
AMINOSIDINE (PAROMOMYCIN SULFATE)
AMIODARONE HYDROCHLORIDE
AMITRIPTYLINE HYDROCHLORIDE
AMOROLFINE HYDROCHLORIDE
ASENAPINE MALEATE
ATAZANAVIR SULFATE
BENDAMUSTINE HYDROCHLORIDE
BENPERIDOL

BENZHEXOL HYDROCHLORIDE / TRIHEXYPHENIDYL HYDROCHLORIDE

BENZPHETAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE
BETAHISTINE DIHYDROCHLORIDE
BETAXOLOL HYDROCHLORIDE
BEZAFIBRATE

BICALUTAMIDE

BOSENTAN MONOHYDRATE
BUFEXAMAC

BUMETANIDE

BUPROPION HYDROCHLORIDE
BUTAMIRATE CITRATE
BUTOCONAZOLE NITRATE
CARISOPRODOL

CEFAZOLIN ACID

CEFAZOLIN SODIUM LYOPHILIZED STERILE
CEFDINIR MONOHYDRATE

* not for sale in South Korea and China
** not for sale in US

THERAPEUTIC CLASS
Antiviral (HIV)
Antineoplastic (Prostate)
Alcohol dependence
Antiglaucoma
Antilipemic
Antipsoriatic
Antiviral (Herpes Zoster)
Antiacne
Antineoplastic (Sarcoma); Antipsoriatic
Antihypertensive (Diuretic)
Mucolytic
Mucolytic
Antihypertensive (Diuretic)
Antibiotic (Leishmaniasis)
Coronary vasodilator
Antidepressant
Antimicotic (Onychomycosis)
Antipsychotic
Antiviral (HIV)
Antineoplastic (Blood)
Antipsychotic
Anti-Parkinson
Anorectic
Antivertigo
Antiglaucoma
Antilipemic
Antineoplastic (Breast, Prostate)
Antihypertensive
Anti-inflammatory
Antihypertensive (Diuretics Loop)
Antidepressant
Antitussive
Antimicotic (Candidiasis)
Muscle relaxant
Antibiotic (Respiratory, Urinary, Skin, Biliary)
Antibiotic (Respiratory, Urinary, Skin, Biliary)

Antibiotic (Respiratory, Skin)

CAS nr.
188062-50-2
154229-18-2
77337-73-6
6109-70-2
51037-30-0
55079-83-9
59277-89-3
106685-40-9
5300-03-8
5588-16-9
23828-92-4
179118-73-1
17440-83-4
1263-89-4
19774-82-4
549-18-8
78613-38-4
85650-56-2
229975-97-7
3543-75-7
2062-84-2
52-49-3
5411-22-3
5579-84-0
63659-19-8
41859-67-0
90357-06-5
157212-55-0
2438-72-4
28395-03-1
31677-93-7
18109-81-4
64872-77-1
78-44-4
25953-19-9
27164-46-1
91832-40-5

DISCLAIMER: You acknowledge that these products cannot not be supplied into countries in which their use and/or commercialization may be in conflict with existing
IP rights of a third party. In any event, any use and/or commercialization in breach of the above will be made under your (and/or the final buyer’s, (as the case may be)

sole responsibility, and (ii) you will (and will procure that the final buyer will, as the case may be) keep us fully indemnified and harmless from any claims and
consequences arising out of such commercialization, use and breach.

Olon S.p.A.
o o n Strada Rivoltana km. 6/7 20090 Rodano (Milan) - ITALY
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PRODUCT NAME
CHLORCYCLIZINE HYDROCHLORIDE
CHOLINE FENOFIBRATE
CICLETANINE HYDROCHLORIDE
CICLOPIROX
CICLOPIROX OLAMINE
CIPROFIBRATE
CLIDINIUM BROMIDE
CLOBENZOREX HYDROCHLORIDE
CLODRONIC ACID DISODIUM SALT
CLOFARABINE
CLORICROMEN HYDROCLORIDE
CLOTRIMAZOLE
CROMOLYN SODIUM (SODIUM CROMOGLYCATE)
CYCLOBENZAPRINE HYDROCHLORIDE
CYPROHEPTADINE HYDROCHLORIDE
DAPOXETINE HYDROCHLORIDE
DAPTOMYCIN (standard and sterile)
DAUNORUBICIN HYDROCHLORIDE *
DEFEROXAMINE MESYLATE (standard and sterile)
DEQUALINIUM CHLORIDE

DICLOFENAC DIETHYLAMMONIUM (DICLOFENAC DIETHYLAMINE)

DICLOFENAC POTASSIUM
DICLOFENAC SODIUM

DICYCLOMINE HYDROCHLORIDE

DIETHYLPROPION HYDROCHLORIDE (AMFEPRAMONE HYDROCHLORIDE)

DIHYDROERGOTAMINE MESYLATE
DIMETHINDENE MALEATE
DOMPERIDONE

DOXEPIN HYDROCHLORIDE
DOXORUBICIN HYDROCHLORIDE *
ECONAZOLE NITRATE
EPIRUBICIN HYDROCHLORIDE *
ERGOTAMINE

ETHACRYNIC ACID

ETOFAMIDE *

ETRETINATE

FAMCICLOVIR

FENOFIBRATE

FENOFIBRIC ACID

* not for sale in South Korea and China
** not for sale in US

THERAPEUTIC CLASS

Antihistaminic

Antilipemic

Antihypertensive (Diuretic)
Antimicotic (Onychomycosis, Skin)
Antimicotic (Onychomycosis, Skin)
Antilipemic

Antispasmodic

Anorectic

Antiosteoporotic

Antineoplastic (Leukemia)
Antithrombotic

Antimicotic (Candidiasis, Otomycosis)
Antiallergic

Muscle relaxant

Antihistaminic

Premature ejaculation
Antibacterial

Antineoplastic antibiotic (Leukemia)
Hemochromatosis

Antiseptic

Anti-inflammatory
Anti-inflammatory
Anti-inflammatory

Antispasmodic

Anorectic

Antimigraine

Antihistaminic

Antiemetic

Antidepressant

Antineoplastic antibiotic (Breast)
Antimicotic (Skin, Vaginal)
Antineoplastic antibiotic (Breast)
Antimigraine

Antihypertensive (Diuretics Loop)
Amoebicide

Antipsoriatic

Antiviral (Herpes Zoster)
Antilipemic

Antilipemic

CAS nr.
1620-21-9
856676-23-8
82747-56-6
29342-05-0
41621-49-2
52214-84-3
3485-62-9
5843-53-8
88416-50-6
123318-82-1
74697-28-2
23593-75-1
15826-37-6
6202-23-9
41354-29-4
129938-20-1
103060-53-3
23541-50-6
138-14-7
522-51-0
78213-16-8
15307-81-0
15307-79-6
67-92-5
134-80-5
6190-39-2
3614-69-5
57808-66-9
1229-29-4
25316-40-9
24169-02-6
56390-09-1
113-15-5
58-54-8
25287-60-9
54350-48-0
104227-87-4
49562-28-9
42017-89-0

DISCLAIMER: You acknowledge that these products cannot not be supplied into countries in which their use and/or commercialization may be in conflict with existing
IP rights of a third party. In any event, any use and/or commercialization in breach of the above will be made under your (and/or the final buyer’s, (as the case may be)

sole responsibility, and (ii) you will (and will procure that the final buyer will, as the case may be) keep us fully indemnified and harmless from any claims and
consequences arising out of such commercialization, use and breach.
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PRODUCT NAME
FLUNARIZINE DIHYDROCHLORIDE
FLUOXETINE HYDROCHLORIDE
FLUPENTIXOL DECANOATE
FLUTAMIDE
FLUVOXAMINE MALEATE
FUROSEMIDE
GABAPENTIN
GLICLAZIDE
GLIPIZIDE *
GLUCOSE - 1 - PHOSPHATE DISODIUM
GLYCOPYRRONIUM BROMIDE
HALOPERIDOL
HALOPERIDOL DECANOATE
HYDROXYUREA (HYDROXYCARBAMIDE)

IBUPROFEN LYSINE

IBUPROFEN SODIUM

IDARUBICIN HYDROCHLORIDE *
INDOBUFEN *

IPRATROPIUM BROMIDE MONOHYDRATE
IRINOTECAN HYDROCHLORIDE TRIHYDRATE

ISOPROTERENOL HYDROCHLORIDE (ISOPRENALINE HYDROCHLORIDE)

ISOTRETINOIN
KETOCONAZOLE

KETOTIFEN FUMARATE
LABETALOL HYDROCHLORIDE

LEVALBUTEROL HYDROCHLORIDE (LEVOSALBUTAMOL HYDROCHLORIDE)

LEVOBUNOLOL HYDROCHLORIDE
LOMIFYLLINE

LOPERAMIDE HYDROCHLORIDE
MAPROTILLINE HYDROCHLORIDE
MEFLOQUINE HYDROCHLORIDE
MELOXICAM

MELPERONE HYDROCHLORIDE
MELPHALAN HYDROCHLORIDE
MEMANTINE HYDROCHLORIDE
METERGOLINE

MICONAZOLE

MICONAZOLE NITRATE

* not for sale in South Korea and China
** not for sale in US

THERAPEUTIC CLASS

Antimigraine
Antidepressant
Antipsychotic
Antiandrogen
Antidepressant
Antihypertensive (Diuretic)
Antipsychotic
Antidiabetic (Type 1)
Antidiabetic (Type Il)
Parenteral nutrition
Antispasmodic
Antipsychotic
Antipsychotic

Antineoplastic (Sickle cell anemia, Cervix,
Leukemia)

Analgesic

Analgesic

Antineoplastic antibiotic (Breast, Leukemia)
Antithrombotic
Bronchodilator (COPD)
Antineoplastic (Carcinoma)
Vasodilator

Antiacne

Antimicotic (Skin)
Antihistaminic
Antihypertensive
Antiasthmatic
Antiglaucoma

Antivertigo

Antispasmodic
Antidepressant
Antimalarial
Anti-inflammatory
Antipsychotic (Neuroleptic)
Antineoplastic (Blood)
Anti-Alzheimer
Antimigraine

Antimicotic (Oropharyngeal - OPC)

Antimicotic (Skin, Vaginal)

CAS nr.
30484-77-6
59333-67-4
30909-51-4
13311-84-7
61718-82-9
54-31-9
60142-96-3
21187-98-4
29094-61-9
56401-20-8
596-51-0
52-86-8
74050-97-8
127-07-1

57469-77-9
527688-20-6
57852-57-0
63610-08-2
66985-17-9
136572-09-3
51-30-9
4759-48-2
65277-42-1
34580-14-8
32780-64-6
50293-90-8
27912-14-7
10226-54-7
34552-83-5
10347-81-6
51773-92-3
71125-38-7
1622-79-3
3223-07-2
41100-52-1
17692-51-2
22916-47-8
22832-87-7

DISCLAIMER: You acknowledge that these products cannot not be supplied into countries in which their use and/or commercialization may be in conflict with existing
IP rights of a third party. In any event, any use and/or commercialization in breach of the above will be made under your (and/or the final buyer’s, (as the case may be)

sole responsibility, and (ii) you will (and will procure that the final buyer will, as the case may be) keep us fully indemnified and harmless from any claims and
consequences arising out of such commercialization, use and breach.
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PRODUCT NAME THERAPEUTIC CLASS CAS nr.
MILNACIPRAN HYDROCHLORIDE Antidepressant 101152-94-7
MINOXIDIL Hair growth stimulant 38304-91-5
NAFRONYL OXALATE (NAFTIDROFURIL HYDROGEN OXALATE) Vasodilator 3200-06-4
NAFTIFINE HYDROCHLORIDE Antimicotic (Skin) 65473-14-5
NICARDIPINE HYDROCHLORIDE Antihypertensive 54527-84-3
NICLOSAMIDE ANHYDROUS Antihelmintic 50-65-7
NIMESULIDE Anti-inflammatory 51803-78-2
NIMORAZOLE * Antiprotozoal 6506-37-2
NORTRIPTYLINE HYDROCHLORIDE Antidepressant 894-71-3
OTILONIUM BROMIDE Antispasmodic 26095-59-0
PERGOLIDE MESYLATE Anti-Parkinson 66104-23-2
PERHEXILINE MALEATE Antianginal 6724-53-4
PHENDIMETRAZINE TARTRATE Anorectic 50-58-8
PHENTERMINE HYDROCHLORIDE Anorectic 1197-21-3
PINAVERIUM BROMIDE Antispasmodic 53251-94-8
PIPAMPERONE DIHYDROCHLORIDE Antipsychotic 2448-68-2
PIRETANIDE Antihypertensive (Diuretic) 55837-27-9
PIROXICAM Anti-inflammatory 36322-90-4
PIZOTIFEN MALATE (PIZOTYLINE MALATE) Antimigraine 5189-11-7
PREGABALIN Antiepileptic 148553-50-8
PRIDINOL MESYLATE Anti-Parkinson 6856-31-1
PROCYCLIDINE HYDROCHLORIDE Anti-Parkinson 1508-76-5
PROPENTOFYLLINE Vasodilator 55242-55-2
PROTRIPTYLINE HYDROCHLORIDE Antidepressant 1225-55-4
RALOXIFENE HYDROCHLORIDE Antiosteoporotic 82640-04-8
RIFABUTIN * Antibiotic (Tuberculosis) 72559-06-9
RIFAMPICIN Antibiotic (Tuberculosis) 13292-46-1
RIFAMYCIN SV SODIUM Antibiotic (Tuberculosis) 14897-39-3
RITONAVIR (Form | and II) Antiviral (HIV) 155213-67-5
SINTISONE (PREDNISOLONE STEAROYLGLYCOLATE) * Anti-inflammatory 5060-55-9
SOBREROL (CYCLIDROL) Mucolytic 498-71-5
SULINDAC Anti-inflammatory 38194-50-2
TAMOXIFEN CITRATE Antineoplastic (Breast) 54965-24-1
TAZAROTENE Antipsoriatic; Antiacne 118292-40-3
TEICOPLANIN Antibacterial 61036-64-4
TENOXICAM Anti-inflammatory 59804-37-4
TERBINAFINE Antimicotic (Skin) 91161-71-6
TERBINAFINE HYDROCHLORIDE Antimicotic (Onychomycosis, Skin) 78628-80-5
TERCONAZOLE Antimicotic (Candidiasis) 67915-31-5

* not for sale in South Korea and China
** not for sale in US

DISCLAIMER: You acknowledge that these products cannot not be supplied into countries in which their use and/or commercialization may be in conflict with existing
IP rights of a third party. In any event, any use and/or commercialization in breach of the above will be made under your (and/or the final buyer’s, (as the case may be)
sole responsibility, and (ii) you will (and will procure that the final buyer will, as the case may be) keep us fully indemnified and harmless from any claims and
consequences arising out of such commercialization, use and breach.
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PRODUCT NAME
TERIFLUNOMIDE
THALIDOMIDE
THIOCTIC ACID (alpha - LIPOIC ACID)
TIMOLOL MALEATE
TOREMIFENE CITRATE **
TRETINOIN
TRICHLORMETHIAZIDE
TROSPIUM CHLORIDE
URAPIDIL
VALACYCLOVIR HYDROCHLORIDE
VALGANCICLOVIR HYDROCHLORIDE
VITAMIN B6 DIPALMITATE
VITAMIN B6 TRIPALMITATE

* not for sale in South Korea and China
** not for sale in US

THERAPEUTIC CLASS

Agents for Multiple Sclerosis
Antineoplastic (Myeloma)
Antioxidant

Antiglaucoma
Antineoplastic (Breast)
Antineoplastic (Leukemia); Antiacne
Antihypertensive (Diuretic)
Antispasmodic
Antihypertensive

Antiviral (Cytomegalovirus)
Antiviral (Cytomegalovirus)
Vitamin B6

Vitamin B6

CAS nr.
108605-62-5
50-35-1
1077-28-7
26921-17-5
89778-27-8
302-79-4
133-67-5
10405-02-4
34661-75-1
124832-27-5
175865-59-5
635-38-1
4372-46-7

DISCLAIMER: You acknowledge that these products cannot not be supplied into countries in which their use and/or commercialization may be in conflict with existing
IP rights of a third party. In any event, any use and/or commercialization in breach of the above will be made under your (and/or the final buyer’s, (as the case may be)
sole responsibility, and (ii) you will (and will procure that the final buyer will, as the case may be) keep us fully indemnified and harmless from any claims and

consequences arising out of such commercialization, use and breach.
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